1
POWER-TECH R1
R1BK-RAD-ING-SCH.PROD-2409.1
1. GENERAL FEATURES
The High Power Heating Units series for outdoor installation is available in the following three outputs
The R1BK 50 -60 models is a boiler equipped with one heat exchanger, while the R1BK 75, R1BK 100 and
R1BK 120 models are boilers equipped with two Radiant Combi-Tech® heat exchangers made by a ø 28
mm stainless steel spiral single pipe, fitted in a single casing. This boiler, in addition to a size advantage,

R1BK-RAD-ING-SCH.PROD-2409.1
8. ACCESSORIES
PLATE HEAT EXCHANGER
HEAT EXCHANGER TABLE
In case of a standard boiler’s replacement in an old system with impurities and in case of problems during
the system flushing, the installation of a heat exchanger is recommended to prevent boiler’s obstructions
that might compromise its functioning. The heat exchanger, interface between the primary circuit which
includes the boiler and the secondary circuit, guarantees a real separation of thermal carriers flows and the
consequently boiler safeguard.
Boiler
version
Primary Secondary Plate heat exchanger
Q  T IN T OUT H max Q T IN T OUT H max
m3/h °C °C kPa m3/h °C °C kPa code model plate type
R1BK 50 2,20 80 60 2,79 2,92 55 70 4,87
25-01220 SE040+DN32PL35 35
gasketed
R1BK 60 2,59 80 60 3,86 3,45 55 70 6,75 gasketed
R1BK 75 3,29 80 60 4,13 4,37 55 70 7,23 25-01221 SE040+DN32PL35 45 gasketed
R1BK 100 4,39 80 60 4,98 5,84 55 70 8,72 25-01222 SE040+DN32PL59 59 gasketed
R1BK 120 5,18 80 60 5,91 6,89 55 70 10,37 25-01223 SE040+DN32PL67 67 gasketed
DWH EXCHANGER TABLE
In case it is necessary to produce instant domestic hot water, it is possible to combine a plate exchanger
with the boiler.
Boiler
version
Primary Secondary Plate heat exchanger
Q  T IN T OUT H max Q T IN T OUT H max
m3/h °C °C kPa m3/h °C °C kPa code model plate type
R1BK 50 2,2 80 60 8,71 1,08 10 50 2,06
25-01262 SE020+DN32PL15 15
gasketed
R1BK 60 1,28 80 60 2,86 2,59 10 50 12,07 gasketed
R1BK 75 1,62 80 60 4,59 3,29 10 50 19,38 gasketed
R1BK 100 2,16 80 60 3,08 4,39 10 50 12,97 25-01263 SE020+DN32PL25 25 gasketed
NOTES:
The dimensions shown in the table must be understood as purely indicative and are therefore subject to design
verification by the designer who draws up the project.
The R1BK 120 model is not suitable to be combined with a plate exchanger for DHW production.